
CITY HALL
500 CASTRO STREETCity of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202249

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 12/6/2022

Title: Mountain View Child-Care Center Operator Agreement Modifications

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report, 2. ATT 1 - Council Report, November 27, 2018, 3. ATT 2 - Contract Amendment
Request Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council12/6/2022 1

Mountain View Child-Care Center Operator Agreement Modifications

1. Authorize the City Manager or designee to execute an amendment to the Mountain View Child-Care
Center Operating Agreement with Ability Path to waive the Consumer Price Index increases in operator
payments in the aggregate amount of $41,507 for Fiscal Years 2020-21, 2021-22, and 2022-23 to provide
the operator with flex time days for seven days at the Center with early closure/half-days and to include
the addition of Juneteenth as a holiday when the Center will be closed.

2. Authorize the City Manager or designee to execute future minor amendments to the Operating
Agreement as appropriate that do not affect the financial terms, including compensation.

City of Mountain View Printed on 7/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

